Marihuana, a felony of the fifth degree, one (1) count of Having Weapons While Under Disability, 

a felony of the third degree, one (1) count of Possessing criminal Tools, a felony of the fifth degree  

and one (1) count of Engaging in a Pattern of Corrupt Activity, a felony of the first degree.  Bond 

was set $850,000.00 (eight hundred and fifty thousand dollars) with no 10% allowed.   Jury trial 

was scheduled for July 15, 2014.   

These arrests are the result of a joint operation between the Athens County Prosecutor’s Office, the 

Athens County Sheriff’s Office, the Athens Police Department and the Ohio University Police